





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE FULL BENCH COURT OF STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONERS

No.APIC-840/2023

Dated Itanagar, the 30th January' 2024

An Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant: Shri Tago Kochung, Village Yorko, PO/PS Mechuka, Shiyomi District, PIN-791003, (M) 9402601033.

Vs

Respondent: The PIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., Mechuka Division, Shiyomi District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791003

Date of 1st Hearing:- 30/01/2024

ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Tago Kochung, Village Yorko, PO/PS Mechuka, Shiyomi District, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information by the PIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., Mechuka Division, Shiyomi District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A Dated 24/05/2023 regarding CC- pavement Road of Mechuka Town, Pherge Village, Gauste village, Barangang and Bumji Penga village.

The 1st hearing is held today on 30th January, 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. Both the parties are present. Er. Reli Kato PIO-Cum- EE (RWD), Mechuka Division, Shiyomi District has submitted that there is no such schemes taken up by the RWD, Mechuka Division. Accordingly, the PIO has furnished a letter Vide No. EE/RWD/MKA/RTI-01/2021-22 Dated 30/01/2024 to the Appellant stating that the RWD Mechuka Division has never taken up any such major project as mentioned in the form 'A' application by the information seeker.

The Appellant has received the information copy in the court room in presence of the Commission. The Appellant has requested the Commission to dispose of the case as he is fully satisfied with the information so furnished by the PIO.

On being found satisfaction of the Appellant, the Commission is observed it fit to be disposed of the case.

Hence, the case is disposed of and closed.

Copy of order be issued to the parties.

Sd/-(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

Memo No.APIC-840/2023/3/2 Dated, Itanagar the 2 MJanury'2024 Copy to:

- L. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website & send mail to all the parties.
- 2. Case file.

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar